

T.P.(Crl.) No. 173 OF 2005
ITEM No.16

Court No.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 173/2005 (For prel. Hearing)

N.N.BEHL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

V.N.SARAF & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. & ex-Parte stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 06/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Interim stay of further proceedings in Criminal

Case No.323 of 1999, titled V.N. Saraf Vs. Anil Sharma & Ors.,

pending before the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Patna, Bihar.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master