

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 173 OF 2005

N.N.BEHL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.N.SARAF & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,stay and office report)

Date: 12/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Satbir S. Pillania,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Verma,Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gambir,Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Notice to respondent Nos. 2 to 4 was published in the English and Hindi daily newspapers, as directed by the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, service is complete. However, nobody has entered appearance for respondent Nos. 2 to 4. Respondent No. 1 has been granted a week's time for filing Vakalatnama. Three weeks' time thereafter has been granted to respondent No. 1 to file counter affidavit as last chance.

List after four weeks.

(B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

rc